
NL A Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7
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Nach Runde 14

1 Bodensee 1 15 0 5 1 0 121 71 273 187 228010 10985 20,756486 0 0 0 Schweizermeister

2 Romont 1 15 0 5 1 0 112 80 261 204 228117 11280 20,223138 0 0 0

3 Midland Knights 1 10 0 3 2 1 119 73 277 188 230083 11029 20,861638 0 0 0

4 Bern 10 0 3 2 1 109 83 254 216 229793 11479 20,018556 0 0 0

5 Gelterkinden 1 9 0 3 3 0 99 93 230 228 222296 11300 19,672212 0 0 0

6 Irion Tigers 3 0 1 5 0 63 129 174 291 219321 11689 18,763025 0 0 0

7 NGH Neuchâtel 0 0 0 6 0 49 143 154 309 211428 11851 17,84052 0 0 0

8 "Spielfrei NL A" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 kein Absteiger

NL B Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7

R
a
n

g

Mannschaft P
u

n
k
te

A
b

z
u

g

G
e
w

.S
p

ie
l

V
e
r
l.

S
p

ie
l

U
n

e
n

ts
c
h

ie
d

e
n

G
e
w

.S
p

ie
l

V
e
r
l.

S
p

ie
l

G
e
w

.L
e
g

s

V
e
r
l.

L
e
g

s

P
u

n
k
te

D
a
r
ts

A
v
g

.

F
o
r
fa

it

K
o
m

p
.F

o
r
fa

it

V
e
rs

p
ä
te

te
 

R
e
s
u

lt
a
tm

e
ld

u
n

g

Nach Runde 14

1 Phantoms 19 0 6 0 1 148 76 339 213 277216 14448 19,187 0 0 0 Aufsteiger => NL A

2 Azzurri Steel 17 0 5 0 2 131 93 309 239 273061 14142 19,309 0 0 0

3 Basel 1 16 0 5 1 1 117 107 276 258 262149 14295 18,339 0 0 0

4 Chur 10 0 3 3 1 121 103 288 254 261380 14076 18,569 0 0 0

5 Papillon 1 8 0 2 3 2 115 109 269 270 265864 14221 18,695 0 0 0

6 Joker 7 0 2 4 1 105 119 260 284 260531 14809 17,593 5 0 0

7 Brugg 3 0 1 6 0 86 138 229 313 256555 14756 17,386 0 0 0

8 Morges 0 0 0 7 0 73 151 198 337 252649 14682 17,208 0 0 0 Absteiger => NL C

NL CW Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7
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Nach Runde 14

1 Top Darts 15 0 5 0 0 88 32 193 100 148284 9121 16,257428 0 0 0 Playoff

2 Jura Team 12 0 4 1 0 62 58 152 144 145334 9873 14,720348 0 0 0

3 Geneva DL 7 0 2 2 1 55 65 131 150 136458 9759 13,982785 0 0 0

4 Romont 2 5 0 1 2 2 58 62 139 145 140120 9775 14,334527 0 0 0

5 Real Caracol 4 0 1 3 1 51 69 128 164 141954 10547 13,459183 0 0 0

6 Chillout Dragons 0 0 0 5 0 46 74 127 167 143519 9959 14,410985 0 0 0

7 "Spielfrei NL CW" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NL CZ Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7
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Nach Runde 14

1 Lauterbrunnen 12 0 4 1 0 85 35 186 95 141831 8024 17,675847 0 0 0 Playoff

2 Einsiedeln 1 10 0 3 1 1 80 40 177 103 139712 8235 16,965634 0 0 0

3 Arts of Darts 10 0 3 1 1 71 49 161 121 140820 8962 15,71301 0 0 0

4 Midland Knights 3 9 0 3 2 0 61 59 144 148 142905 9244 15,459217 0 0 0

5 Iron Eagles 3 0 1 4 0 37 83 108 182 138271 9699 14,256212 0 0 0

6 Papillon 2 0 0 0 5 0 26 94 75 202 127586 9713 13,135591 0 0 0

7 Spielfrei NL CZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NL CN Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7
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Nach Runde 14

1 Midland Knights 2 13 0 4 0 1 74 46 165 112 140090 9027 15,518999 0 0 0 Playoff

2 Gelterkinden 2 12 0 4 1 0 69 51 160 128 143298 10074 14,224538 0 0 0

3 Basel 2 8 0 2 1 2 74 46 168 118 143995 9553 15,073275 0 0 0

4 Rhy Blitz 7 0 2 2 1 65 55 148 130 136580 8852 15,429282 0 0 0

5 Irion Vipers 3 0 1 4 0 46 74 120 166 135370 10273 13,177261 0 0 0

6 GP Erlinsbach 0 0 0 5 0 32 88 84 191 128037 10213 12,536669 0 0 0

7 "Spielfrei NL CN" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NL CO Rangliste Saison 14-15 Runde 7
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Nach Runde 14

1 Eastern Switzerland 13 0 4 0 1 79 41 182 114 149557 9351 15,993691 0 0 0 Playoff

2 Einsiedeln 2 9 0 3 2 0 67 53 155 128 135249 9349 14,466681 0 0 0

3 Papillon 3 8 0 2 1 2 65 55 153 135 143056 9717 14,722239 0 0 0

4 Klingnau 6 0 2 3 0 57 68 133 158 128098 8922 14,357543 10 0 0

5 Zürich 11 4 0 1 3 1 44 76 118 171 138976 10171 13,663947 0 0 0

6 Bodensee 2 3 0 1 4 0 53 72 132 167 137360 9553 14,378729 5 0 0

7 "Spielfrei NL CO" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Rang Klub LizenzNummer Namen HF 180 Punkte Darts Avg. Spiele (Avg) Spiele Total Bonus Bonus # Avg./Bonus Erfüllt Qualifiziert

1 DC Joker 3232 WALPEN Marcel 82 1 3006 121 24,843 3 3 15 5,000 29,843
2 DC Midland Knights 1720 JUNGHANS Thomas 120 2 17429 726 24,007 15 15 68 4,533 28,540 A
3 DC Bodensee 3112 FULCINITI Rocco 115 10 20551 826 24,880 18 18 64 3,556 28,436 A
4 DC Bodensee 3135 VELAGIC* Senad 96 1 6706 273 24,564 6 6 20 3,333 27,897
5 DC Bodensee 3142 MAYER* Thomas 110 0 3006 132 22,773 3 3 15 5,000 27,773
6 DC Bodensee 3139 RUCKSTUHL Philippe 121 6 20324 890 22,836 18 18 84 4,667 27,503 A
7 DC Midland Knights 1740 HIRZEL Marcel 101 1 20362 889 22,904 18 18 78 4,333 27,238 A
8 DC Romont 1029 VAUDAN Blaise 137 1 11277 494 22,828 9 9 38 4,222 27,050 A
9 DC Romont 1002 FONSECA Jorge 118 2 20876 931 22,423 18 18 77 4,278 26,701 A

10 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2704 REY Patrik 146 4 20363 889 22,906 18 18 68 3,778 26,683 A
11 DC Midland Knights 1718 ANLIKER Tobias 112 2 17070 750 22,760 15 15 56 3,733 26,493 A
12 DC Bern 517 SCHWEIZER Christoph 82 0 10139 472 21,481 9 9 42 4,667 26,148 A
13 HDC Gelterkinden 429 DEMIR* Ibrahim 112 4 12620 566 22,297 12 12 46 3,833 26,130 A
14 DC Joker 3208 WALDMEIER Hansi 95 0 8988 418 21,502 8 8 36 4,500 26,002 B
15 DC Rhy-Blitz 3727 STRNAD Miran 170 3 17489 819 21,354 15 15 68 4,533 25,887 CN
16 DC Midland Knights 1713 VONRUFS Urs 114 5 19134 865 22,120 18 18 65 3,611 25,731 A
17 HDC Gelterkinden 425 LEHMANN* Peter 106 2 16497 763 21,621 15 15 61 4,067 25,688 A
18 DC Bodensee 3101 PETER Roland 114 2 10250 478 21,444 9 9 38 4,222 25,666 A
19 DC Brugg 1802 WEBER Hans 108 2 20470 956 21,412 18 18 76 4,222 25,634 B
20 DC Midland Knights 1714 SCHOENAUER Peter 116 3 17107 769 22,246 15 15 49 3,267 25,512 A
21 DC Romont 1012 KOLLY Willy 89 2 16550 755 21,921 13 13 46 3,538 25,459 A
22 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2748 MOELLER Olaf 56 0 6407 301 21,286 6 6 25 4,167 25,452
23 DC Bodensee 3103 STOOP Jeannette 92 0 10847 496 21,869 9 9 32 3,556 25,425 A
24 DC Bern 521 WILDGRUBE Robert 110 0 18098 848 21,342 15 15 61 4,067 25,409 A
25 DC Bodensee 3143 CLERICO Vito 79 1 3372 153 22,039 3 3 10 3,333 25,373
26 Azzurri Steel 1901 IORIO Giuseppe 127 7 23755 1079 22,016 21 21 69 3,286 25,301 B
27 DC Bern 536 BRZEZINSKI Philip 100 1 20683 977 21,170 18 18 73 4,056 25,225 A
28 DC Joker 3206 FISCHER Carsten 70 0 2877 130 22,131 2 2 6 3,000 25,131
29 DC Romont 1010 BARBEZAT Pascal 90 0 19258 915 21,047 18 18 72 4,000 25,047 A
30 DC Basel 316 VAN EEDEN Sjoerd 114 1 20490 981 20,887 18 18 74 4,111 24,998 B
31 DC Lauterbrunnen 622 HIRSCHI Martin 105 2 17288 851 20,315 15 15 70 4,667 24,982 CZ
32 DC Chur 206 KLAAS Christoph 93 1 19319 910 21,230 17 18 63 3,706 24,936 B
33 HDC Gelterkinden 420 FELDKAMP Dirk 135 5 20272 963 21,051 18 18 68 3,778 24,829 A
34 Azzurri Steel 1912 DIETHELM William 121 2 24833 1193 20,816 21 21 84 4,000 24,816 B
35 Azzurri Steel 1914 KOLATORSKI Dariusz 138 2 17512 867 20,198 15 15 65 4,333 24,532 B
36 Azzurri Steel 1916 DAHMEN Roger 128 2 14244 686 20,764 12 12 45 3,750 24,514 B
37 DC Papillon 4323 HAECHLER Stefan 102 3 24964 1195 20,890 21 21 74 3,524 24,414 B
38 DC Papillon 4347 BELLMONT Stefan 130 2 16987 823 20,640 15 15 56 3,733 24,374 B
39 Phantoms 2813 IMHOF Florian 120 1 24583 1207 20,367 21 21 82 3,905 24,272 B
40 DC Chur 214 OERTLI Lukas 160 1 16663 823 20,247 15 15 59 3,933 24,180 B
41 Phantoms 2819 MIGLIORE Fernando 84 1 24948 1218 20,483 21 21 77 3,667 24,149 B
42 DC Romont 1028 SCHOCH Marc 112 1 17495 884 19,791 15 15 65 4,333 24,124 A
43 DC Bern 534 ASMUSSEN Lars 100 7 21369 1019 20,971 18 18 56 3,111 24,082 A
44 Top Darts 4714 OLIVEIRA Joao 110 1 4743 243 19,519 4 4 18 4,500 24,019
45 DC Eastern Switzerland 1616 ITEN Andreas 116 1 14942 753 19,843 12 12 50 4,167 24,010 CO
46 DC Romont 1018 TAGAN Gabriel 120 3 18066 864 20,910 16 16 49 3,063 23,972 A
47 Top Darts 4701 DA CRUZ Carlos Manuel 96 0 16605 837 19,839 15 15 61 4,067 23,905 CW
48 DC Eastern Switzerland 1611 BARTH Harald 100 3 16870 880 19,170 15 15 71 4,733 23,904 CO
49 DC Midland Knights 1706 BLESS Andreas 92 1 6649 329 20,210 6 6 22 3,667 23,876
50 Top Darts 4713 VOGEL Stephane 146 2 9018 478 18,866 9 9 45 5,000 23,866 CW
51 DC Morges 4826 OLAIO Rogerio 120 1 22520 1114 20,215 21 21 76 3,619 23,834 B
52 DC Lauterbrunnen 603 MOSIMANN Alex 120 2 10832 557 19,447 9 9 39 4,333 23,780 CZ
53 NGH Neuchâtel 1204 MEDINA Antonio 134 3 19597 956 20,499 18 18 59 3,278 23,777 A
54 Geneva Darts League 809 REY Patrick 38 0 3493 183 19,087 3 3 14 4,667 23,754
55 DC Basel 319 ASERAL Roy 88 1 16950 853 19,871 15 15 58 3,867 23,738 B
56 DC Bern 533 GERBER Thomas 96 1 15858 753 21,060 15 15 40 2,667 23,726 A
57 Phantoms 2826 STADELMANN Beat 117 3 25637 1289 19,889 21 21 74 3,524 23,413 B
58 HDC Gelterkinden 413 KAPPELER Christoph 92 1 19671 989 19,890 18 18 62 3,444 23,334 A
59 DC Rhy-Blitz 3707 MUELLER Rene 105 0 3499 188 18,612 3 3 14 4,667 23,278
60 DC Joker 3203 ENGEL Juerg 124 10 25010 1290 19,388 21 21 81 3,857 23,245 B
61 HDC Gelterkinden 409 LOOSLI Samuel 86 0 20042 1001 20,022 18 18 55 3,056 23,078 A
62 DC Lauterbrunnen 624 FURRER Kurt 110 1 10453 546 19,145 9 9 35 3,889 23,034 CZ
63 DC Midland Knights 1742 SCHIERTZ Felix 89 0 9415 509 18,497 9 9 40 4,444 22,941 CN
64 DC Einsiedeln 2238 HANDSCHIN Rene 90 1 19230 1043 18,437 18 18 81 4,500 22,937 CZ
65 DC Romont 1030 OTT Daniel 89 1 15534 775 20,044 15 15 43 2,867 22,911 A
66 DC Brugg 1835 SCHNABL Manfred 70 0 12570 672 18,705 10 10 42 4,200 22,905 B
67 DC Papillon 4322 FUCHS Michael 110 1 25032 1276 19,618 21 21 69 3,286 22,903 B
68 DC Romont 1019 TAGAN Valentin 122 0 21186 1094 19,366 18 18 63 3,500 22,866 A
69 DC Basel 325 LERCHNER Juergen 131 0 10344 556 18,604 9 9 38 4,222 22,827 CN
70 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2719 GAEHLER Marc 120 3 15084 759 19,874 13 13 38 2,923 22,797 A
71 Geneva Darts League 807 SHANAHAN* John 120 2 10762 591 18,210 9 9 41 4,556 22,765 CW
72 DC Chur 221 KAPUN* Harald 80 0 19236 974 19,749 15 15 45 3,000 22,749 B
73 DC Brugg 1827 GFELLER Bruno 150 1 25154 1296 19,409 21 21 70 3,333 22,742 B
74 Phantoms 2816 HAASE Sandro 88 1 20085 1054 19,056 18 18 66 3,667 22,723 B
75 NGH Neuchâtel 1215 FERREIRA Jose Carlos 110 0 15689 806 19,465 12 12 39 3,250 22,715 A
76 DC Brugg 1812 STEPHANI Christian 82 2 22238 1142 19,473 18 18 57 3,167 22,640 B
77 DC Bodensee 3131 RUOSS Juerg 137 0 21929 1133 19,355 18 18 59 3,278 22,633 A
78 Phantoms 2830 BEKONJA Goran 113 0 18754 999 18,773 16 16 61 3,813 22,585 B
79 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2701 STUDER Roger 79 1 19589 987 19,847 17 17 46 2,706 22,553 A
80 DC Morges 4833 FERREIRA Jose Joao 120 1 24806 1298 19,111 21 21 72 3,429 22,540 B
81 DC Bodensee 3109 ENZLER Damian 112 0 19513 1012 19,282 18 18 58 3,222 22,504 A
82 DC Basel 318 AESCHBACH Patric 120 0 23075 1239 18,624 20 20 77 3,850 22,474 B
83 DC Bern 518 STERCHI Juerg 116 1 20452 1045 19,571 18 18 52 2,889 22,460 A
84 Azzurri Steel 1915 VULLNET Xhemaili 98 0 11752 615 19,109 9 9 30 3,333 22,442 B
85 DC Basel 304 HOFMEIER Ingo 75 1 16155 834 19,371 15 15 46 3,067 22,437 B
86 DC Papillon 4306 ROTH Thomas 104 0 20467 1066 19,200 17 17 55 3,235 22,435 B
87 DC Bodensee 3108 BERNHARD Tobias 115 4 18467 942 19,604 18 18 49 2,722 22,326 A
88 Phantoms 2827 ULA Attila 81 0 26079 1405 18,562 21 21 79 3,762 22,323 B
89 DC Basel 317 AFFA Tomasz 108 0 10040 529 18,979 9 9 30 3,333 22,313
90 DC Chur 203 MANI Franco 78 0 11838 622 19,032 11 12 36 3,273 22,305 B
91 DC Joker 3223 SCHULER Marc 92 0 16233 848 19,143 15 15 47 3,133 22,276 B
92 DC Papillon 4331 YAVUZCAN Macit 81 2 18180 962 18,898 17 17 57 3,353 22,251 B
93 Azzurri Steel 1903 SCHELBLI Marco 108 1 20040 1061 18,888 17 17 57 3,353 22,241 B
94 DC Arts Of Darts 3426 HESS Peter 116 1 16390 917 17,874 14 14 61 4,357 22,231 CZ
95 DC Morges 4803 LOPEZ Juan 107 8 25517 1338 19,071 21 21 66 3,143 22,214 B
96 DC Joker 3229 MORALES Rolando 52 0 1848 97 19,052 2 2 6 3,000 22,052
97 DC Chur 213 WASER Michael 90 0 21694 1175 18,463 17 17 59 3,471 21,934 B
98 DC Joker 3231 WERY* Richard 40 0 3890 213 18,263 3 3 11 3,667 21,930
99 DC Midland Knights 1716 KRIEG Armin 115 1 19415 1050 18,490 16 16 55 3,438 21,928 A

100 DC Einsiedeln 2202 STAUB Michel 74 1 16006 862 18,568 15 15 49 3,267 21,835 CZ
101 Phantoms 2804 KUECHLER Urban 110 2 17642 955 18,473 15 15 50 3,333 21,807 B
102 DC Einsiedeln 2218 KAEMPFER Peter 86 2 15425 871 17,710 15 15 61 4,067 21,776 CZ
103 DC Bern 515 WEHRLE Sascha 110 2 17941 956 18,767 15 15 45 3,000 21,767 A
104 Top Darts 4702 DA CRUZ Jean-Marc 122 0 18677 1065 17,537 15 15 63 4,200 21,737 CW
105 DC Papillon 4337 BILLIG Sven 100 1 17770 967 18,376 14 14 47 3,357 21,734 B
106 DC Bern 519 VEIT Volker 72 2 20830 1097 18,988 18 18 49 2,722 21,710 A
107 DC Midland Knights 1711 VONRUFS Katharina 86 1 19401 1014 19,133 18 18 46 2,556 21,689 A
108 DC Basel 303 DEGEN Felix 98 2 23551 1275 18,471 21 21 67 3,190 21,662 B
109 HDC Gelterkinden 405 STEBLER Roger 78 0 17127 911 18,800 15 15 42 2,800 21,600 A
110 HDC Gelterkinden 430 SCHOEFFMANN* Peter 53 0 12684 646 19,635 12 12 23 1,917 21,551 A
111 Azzurri Steel 1913 BALBACH Raymond 96 0 15738 850 18,515 14 14 42 3,000 21,515 B
112 DC Arts Of Darts 3427 REICHENBERGER Michael 107 1 10730 594 18,064 9 9 31 3,444 21,508 CZ
113 DC Papillon 4345 GAYLOR Fiona 97 3 20722 1108 18,702 17 17 47 2,765 21,467 B
114 DC Chur 209 SCHELBERT Michael 104 2 22978 1224 18,773 21 21 55 2,619 21,392 B



115 HDC Gelterkinden 431 HAGER* Patrick 58 1 16857 996 16,925 15 15 67 4,467 21,391 CN
116 NGH Neuchâtel 1221 HOURIET Claude-Alain 127 2 19420 1032 18,818 18 18 46 2,556 21,373 A
117 HDC Gelterkinden 404 SCHAUB Adrian 78 0 4813 262 18,370 4 4 12 3,000 21,370 A
118 DC Arts Of Darts 3424 WETTSTEIN Klaus 76 2 16755 976 17,167 15 15 63 4,200 21,367 CZ
119 DC Romont 1020 SURCHAT Thierry 60 0 18153 1038 17,488 15 15 58 3,867 21,355 CW
120 Azzurri Steel 1902 PETERLE Venanzio 86 0 17753 962 18,454 16 16 46 2,875 21,329 B
121 DC Chur 218 WELLINGER Roman 150 0 24249 1303 18,610 21 21 57 2,714 21,324 B
122 DC Midland Knights 1748 MOROGE Thomy 111 0 12759 751 16,989 12 12 52 4,333 21,323 CN
123 DC Chur 220 MORETTI Roberto 66 0 24259 1356 17,890 21 21 71 3,381 21,271 B
124 DC Klingnau 1101 MAIER Peter 95 1 16877 986 17,117 15 15 62 4,133 21,250 CO
125 DC Lauterbrunnen 601 VON BERGEN Andres 40 0 16051 932 17,222 15 15 60 4,000 21,222 CZ
126 DC Einsiedeln 2204 REICHMUTH Daniel 160 1 21375 1255 17,032 18 18 74 4,111 21,143 CZ
127 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2754 ROZZI Richard 110 1 16393 867 18,908 15 15 33 2,200 21,108 A
128 Azzurri Steel 1908 VARRESE Giuseppe 112 3 20351 1107 18,384 18 18 49 2,722 21,106 B
129 DC Joker 3211 DE VITO Stefano 58 0 6021 318 18,934 6 6 13 2,167 21,101
130 DC Joker 3230 REIN Andre 79 0 4016 218 18,422 3 3 8 2,667 21,089
131 DC Basel 301 BLISS* Klaus 89 0 13839 755 18,330 12 12 33 2,750 21,080 B
132 DC Midland Knights 1738 BUCHER Marcel 84 1 16206 856 18,932 14 14 30 2,143 21,075 A
133 NGH Neuchâtel 1223 ABBADI Younes 93 0 14607 789 18,513 13 13 33 2,538 21,052 A
134 DC Brugg 1806 WEIBEL Daniel 108 0 24065 1310 18,370 21 21 56 2,667 21,037 B
135 Phantoms 2803 HALTER Herby 118 0 15534 869 17,876 14 14 44 3,143 21,019 B
136 DC Basel 310 HYNES Andrew 68 1 22963 1305 17,596 21 21 70 3,333 20,930 B
137 DC Midland Knights 1739 VONRUFS Eric 104 0 13303 790 16,839 12 12 49 4,083 20,923 CN
138 DC Chillout Dragons 4609 KUENZI Andreas 98 0 15636 903 17,316 15 15 54 3,600 20,916 CW
139 DC Basel 309 FRIEDEN Sandro 91 1 21165 1226 17,263 17 17 62 3,647 20,911 CN
140 HDC Gelterkinden 415 KOCER Ufuk 100 1 6049 321 18,844 6 6 12 2,000 20,844
141 NGH Neuchâtel 1209 STOLLER Christian 100 0 11055 584 18,930 11 11 21 1,909 20,839 A
142 DC Basel 312 BLUM Samy 75 0 10952 655 16,721 9 9 37 4,111 20,832 CN
143 DC Midland Knights 1705 PISCITELLI Fabio 100 1 22963 1326 17,317 18 18 62 3,444 20,762 CN
144 DC Lauterbrunnen 617 MINDER Roy 60 0 13822 799 17,299 12 12 41 3,417 20,716 CZ
145 HDC Gelterkinden 411 FRISCHKNECHT Norbert 113 0 17057 1032 16,528 15 15 62 4,133 20,661 CN
146 DC Basel 329 PAULY Wolfgang 90 0 17995 1094 16,449 15 15 62 4,133 20,582 CN
147 Jura Team 4004 PRUDAT Frederic 103 1 14461 874 16,546 12 12 48 4,000 20,546 CW
148 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2733 GLASER Remo 60 1 10724 600 17,873 9 9 24 2,667 20,540 A
149 Top Darts 4710 LONGO Rocco 100 2 14234 861 16,532 12 12 48 4,000 20,532 CW
150 DC Papillon 4339 MEIER Stephan 115 0 8446 490 17,237 8 8 26 3,250 20,487 B
151 DC Midland Knights 1741 MISCHLER Salem 120 0 8849 539 16,417 8 8 32 4,000 20,417 CN
152 DC Lauterbrunnen 618 KAESER Marius 70 2 13490 788 17,119 12 12 39 3,250 20,369 CZ
153 DC Bodensee 3111 SCHERRER Markus 82 1 10190 573 17,784 9 9 23 2,556 20,339
154 NGH Neuchâtel 1205 DOLDER Nicolas 90 1 9798 551 17,782 8 8 20 2,500 20,282 A
155 DC Joker 3210 WEBER Bjoern 156 1 14494 840 17,255 12 12 36 3,000 20,255 B
156 DC Bodensee 3134 ZURBRUEGG Daniel 76 0 7903 483 16,362 7 7 27 3,857 20,219 CO
157 DC Papillon 4302 BARBEN Marcel 90 0 4118 236 17,449 4 4 11 2,750 20,199
158 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2738 ALVES FONSECA Jorge Miguel 30 0 3364 182 18,484 3 3 5 1,667 20,150
159 NGH Neuchâtel 1228 MEDINA Angel 90 1 10396 579 17,955 9 9 19 2,111 20,066 A
160 DC Lauterbrunnen 611 SURBER Charly 78 0 15913 983 16,188 15 15 58 3,867 20,055 CZ
161 DC Papillon 4332 YAVUZCAN Enes 90 1 15734 905 17,386 15 15 39 2,600 19,986 B
162 DC Morges 4825 TANGUY Julien 89 1 19431 1115 17,427 17 17 43 2,529 19,956 B
163 DC Bodensee 3144 CAMACHO Luis 95 1 13598 803 16,934 13 13 39 3,000 19,934 A
164 DC Chur 217 SCHUMACHER Roland 40 1 5743 328 17,509 5 6 12 2,400 19,909
165 DC Brugg 1807 GRUETTER Rolf 76 0 21721 1264 17,184 18 18 49 2,722 19,907 B
166 HDC Gelterkinden 402 BUSER Lukas 54 1 13637 849 16,062 12 12 46 3,833 19,896 CN
167 DC Papillon 4344 BASELGIA Martin 52 0 17351 1079 16,081 15 15 57 3,800 19,881 CO
168 Phantoms 2820 DUERIG Marco 96 1 23618 1355 17,430 21 21 51 2,429 19,859 B
169 DC Joker 3234 SCHMIDT* Gerd 69 0 24019 1394 17,230 21 21 55 2,619 19,849 B
170 Azzurri Steel 1909 PFISTER Ursula 76 2 19598 1137 17,237 18 18 46 2,556 19,792 B
171 DC Midland Knights 1744 SCHWEIZER Marcel 130 0 16274 970 16,777 15 15 45 3,000 19,777 CZ
172 DC Bern 511 ZWIMPFER Daniel 112 0 16486 942 17,501 15 15 34 2,267 19,768 A
173 DC Bodensee 3104 ZURBRUEGG Andreas 76 0 13408 779 17,212 12 12 30 2,500 19,712
174 DC Chillout Dragons 4601 MASANTI Sascha 46 3 17554 1034 16,977 15 15 41 2,733 19,710 CW
175 Geneva Darts League 820 RICHOZ Yves 99 2 11789 734 16,061 11 11 40 3,636 19,698 CW
176 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2753 HARTMANN Roger 42 3 13139 739 17,779 12 12 23 1,917 19,696 A
177 Jura Team 4006 CHENE Dominique 152 1 17832 1137 15,683 15 15 60 4,000 19,683 CW
178 DC Papillon 4342 BUEEL Daniela 60 1 13172 837 15,737 12 12 47 3,917 19,654 CO
179 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1504 KHAMES Ibrahim 45 0 7339 460 15,954 6 6 22 3,667 19,621
180 DC Bodensee 3145 SUTTER Reto 20 0 3260 179 18,212 3 3 4 1,333 19,546
181 DC Basel 348 SMITH George 86 0 18863 1072 17,596 18 18 35 1,944 19,541 B
182 DC Arts Of Darts 3401 ARNOLD Christian 60 0 17065 1081 15,786 15 15 56 3,733 19,520 CZ
183 DC Morges 4814 DA COSTA Antonio 60 0 12506 741 16,877 11 11 29 2,636 19,514 B
184 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2713 FLURY Markus 48 1 13344 760 17,558 12 12 23 1,917 19,475 A
185 DC Joker 3217 STEFFENON Frank 116 0 14274 848 16,833 13 13 34 2,615 19,448 B
186 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2708 STUDER Denise 52 0 18071 1015 17,804 18 18 29 1,611 19,415 A
187 DC Joker 3225 RUDIN Colette 114 1 21628 1275 16,963 18 18 44 2,444 19,408 B
188 DC Midland Knights 1708 SCHULZ Torsten 116 0 9081 543 16,724 9 9 24 2,667 19,390 A
189 DC Eastern Switzerland 1606 WIESMANN Juerg 76 0 12750 786 16,221 10 10 31 3,100 19,321 CO
190 DC Romont 1005 MARET Yves 111 0 12806 745 17,189 12 12 25 2,083 19,273 A
191 DC Eastern Switzerland 1613 SCHOENAUER Bernhard 55 0 13307 847 15,711 11 11 39 3,545 19,256 CO
192 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1501 BIGLER Beat 92 0 16901 1090 15,506 15 15 56 3,733 19,239 CN
193 HDC Gelterkinden 432 HAGER* Christopher 109 0 17536 1156 15,170 15 15 61 4,067 19,236 CN
194 DC Midland Knights 1703 GEROCK Thomas 96 0 16925 1092 15,499 15 15 56 3,733 19,232 CZ
195 DC Arts Of Darts 3408 KIESGEN Ernst 60 0 9482 593 15,990 9 9 29 3,222 19,212 CZ
196 DC Midland Knights 1745 GUT Sven 60 0 14074 911 15,449 12 12 45 3,750 19,199 CZ
197 DC Einsiedeln 2206 ULRICH Martin 115 0 13695 841 16,284 11 11 32 2,909 19,193
198 DC Klingnau 1119 STASTKA Jaromir 81 0 13936 863 16,148 12 12 36 3,000 19,148 CO
199 DC Romont 1011 SEYDOUX Laurent 94 0 18906 1228 15,396 15 15 56 3,733 19,129 CW
200 DC Joker 3201 WANNER Dieter 84 0 12806 799 16,028 12 12 37 3,083 19,111 B
201 NGH Neuchâtel 1216 TRILLO Joaquin 74 0 13623 826 16,493 12 12 30 2,500 18,993 A
202 DC Einsiedeln 2211 HEMMERSBACH Dirk 36 0 3022 193 15,658 3 4 10 3,333 18,991
203 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2707 COTTING Gerry 40 0 9767 586 16,667 10 10 23 2,300 18,967 A
204 DC Klingnau 1120 PETRIG Norbert 58 0 3316 232 14,293 3 3 14 4,667 18,960
205 DC Papillon 4343 TELLI Claudio 104 0 16880 1113 15,166 14 14 53 3,786 18,952 CO
206 DC Joker 3214 REGENASS Pierre 98 1 18589 1135 16,378 16 16 41 2,563 18,940 B
207 HDC Gelterkinden 417 WACHTER Patrick 81 1 12643 763 16,570 12 12 27 2,250 18,820 A
208 HDC Gelterkinden 433 HERMANN* Michael 40 0 5084 299 17,003 5 5 9 1,800 18,803
209 DC Arts Of Darts 3406 KIESGEN Ralph 84 1 12244 798 15,343 11 11 38 3,455 18,798 CZ
210 DC Zürich 11 4136 MARTY Alex 69 0 13841 903 15,328 12 12 41 3,417 18,744 CO
211 DC Einsiedeln 2208 ARNOLD Jonas 100 0 12784 878 14,560 12 12 50 4,167 18,727
212 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2729 GJONI Kristian 80 0 12277 781 15,720 10 10 30 3,000 18,720 CN
213 DC Brugg 1832 WILKINSON Paul 104 0 15781 974 16,202 15 15 37 2,467 18,669 B
214 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2710 SINNER Alexander 82 1 15778 972 16,233 14 14 34 2,429 18,661 CZ
215 DC Zürich 11 4111 SCHNYDER Roland 102 0 14197 937 15,152 12 12 42 3,500 18,652 CO
216 Azzurri Steel 1910 ERNI Christoph 26 0 2996 173 17,318 3 3 4 1,333 18,651
217 DC Papillon 4310 SIEBER Christina 86 0 10405 717 14,512 8 8 33 4,125 18,637 CO
218 DC Eastern Switzerland 1608 FEHR Ernst 59 0 15981 1028 15,546 13 13 40 3,077 18,623 CO
219 DC Rhy-Blitz 3711 RITSCHARD Walter 60 0 17883 1191 15,015 15 15 54 3,600 18,615 CN
220 DC Einsiedeln 2201 BARTLOME Sarah 70 0 9347 644 14,514 9 9 36 4,000 18,514 CO
221 DC Papillon 4329 FLURY Christof 113 0 16287 1024 15,905 15 15 39 2,600 18,505 CO
222 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2751 EKER Erkan 82 1 15234 1017 14,979 12 12 42 3,500 18,479 CN
223 DC Real Caracol 3025 PETITE Jacques 117 0 6777 460 14,733 6 6 22 3,667 18,399 CW
224 DC Chillout Dragons 4602 LUDER Steve 88 1 14166 931 15,216 12 12 38 3,167 18,383 CW
225 DC Real Caracol 3022 FIORENDI Monia 84 0 9986 624 16,003 9 9 21 2,333 18,337 CW
226 NGH Neuchâtel 1203 HENCHOZ Cyril 49 1 15363 918 16,735 17 17 27 1,588 18,324 A
227 Jura Team 4009 STEMPFLER Eric 62 0 3707 232 15,978 3 3 7 2,333 18,312
228 DC Real Caracol 3017 BLESS Mickael 118 0 10394 661 15,725 9 9 23 2,556 18,280 CW
229 DC Einsiedeln 2236 KELLER-TANNER Andrea 72 0 11195 733 15,273 10 10 30 3,000 18,273 CZ
230 DC Real Caracol 3005 DINCKLAGE Stefan 80 1 10049 659 15,249 9 9 27 3,000 18,249 CW
231 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2756 KRAEHENBUEHL Andre 35 0 3240 208 15,577 3 3 8 2,667 18,244
232 DC Chur 201 PETRIS Beni 57 0 11343 736 15,412 11 11 30 2,727 18,139 B
233 DC Bodensee 3107 ENZLER Dario 66 0 6943 469 14,804 6 6 20 3,333 18,137
234 Geneva Darts League 845 PEIRO Guiseppe 40 0 11850 780 15,192 11 11 32 2,909 18,101 CW
235 Jura Team 4003 STAEMPFLI Christian 96 1 18560 1304 14,233 15 15 58 3,867 18,100 CW
236 DC Papillon 4330 QUIRICI Roberto 90 1 11214 733 15,299 10 10 28 2,800 18,099 CZ
237 DC Real Caracol 3006 GROSSENBACHER Nicolas 94 0 15050 1028 14,640 14 14 48 3,429 18,069 CW
238 DC Einsiedeln 2235 KELLER Reto 69 0 7922 494 16,036 8 8 16 2,000 18,036 CZ
239 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2726 ARBEITER Jens 50 0 9251 578 16,005 9 9 18 2,000 18,005 CZ
240 DC Papillon 4338 BAUMBERGER Florian 48 0 10348 644 16,068 10 10 19 1,900 17,968 B
241 Top Darts 4711 SEIXAS OLIVEIRA Manuel 58 0 10151 720 14,099 9 9 34 3,778 17,876 CW
242 DC Romont 1031 VEUVE Mickael 72 0 13518 934 14,473 12 12 40 3,333 17,807 CW
243 DC Joker 3221 HOFFMANN Mario 60 0 7571 488 15,514 7 7 16 2,286 17,800 B



244 DC Eastern Switzerland 1612 FRISCHKNECHT Fredi 64 0 12253 824 14,870 11 11 32 2,909 17,779 CO
245 DC Einsiedeln 2234 FAESSLER Roland 32 0 2788 181 15,403 3 3 7 2,333 17,737
246 DC Zürich 11 4110 RIEKER Mike 105 0 17131 1176 14,567 15 15 47 3,133 17,701 CO
247 DC Morges 4819 CHAMARD Christophe 48 1 14035 883 15,895 15 15 27 1,800 17,695 B
248 DC Midland Knights 1736 GRUNDER Hans 86 0 14540 990 14,687 12 12 36 3,000 17,687 CZ
249 DC Zürich 11 4105 HASSELBERG Martin 69 0 15380 1048 14,676 12 12 36 3,000 17,676 CO
250 DC Real Caracol 3026 BATISTA Luis 87 0 14203 963 14,749 11 11 32 2,909 17,658 CW
251 DC Midland Knights 1743 NIEDERHAUSER Nino 86 1 13584 913 14,878 13 13 36 2,769 17,648 CN
252 DC Romont 1008 PIEREN Michel 40 0 12351 757 16,316 13 13 17 1,308 17,623 A
253 DC Morges 4806 PADLIYA Robin 65 0 16205 1043 15,537 15 15 31 2,067 17,604 B
254 DC Bodensee 3102 HARDER Christoph 54 0 5060 333 15,195 5 5 12 2,400 17,595
255 DC Real Caracol 3018 PETITE Jean-Pierre 30 0 2485 190 13,079 2 2 9 4,500 17,579
256 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2715 EMMENEGGER Adrian 70 0 16754 1147 14,607 15 15 44 2,933 17,540 CZ
257 DC Romont 1004 KAPPS Jean-Luc 66 0 9734 675 14,421 9 9 28 3,111 17,532 CW
258 DC Einsiedeln 2239 LIENHARD Meinrad 72 0 8964 587 15,271 8 9 18 2,250 17,521 CO
259 HDC Gelterkinden 408 HENZEN Manuel 99 0 8389 527 15,918 9 9 14 1,556 17,474 A
260 DC Morges 4802 DOS REIS Paulo 45 1 4975 303 16,419 6 6 6 1,000 17,419
261 DC Basel 320 HEINRICH Angela 136 1 17095 1093 15,640 17 17 30 1,765 17,405 B
262 NGH Neuchâtel 1238 RUEDIN Georges 60 0 10395 654 15,894 12 12 17 1,417 17,311 A
263 DC Romont 1032 DELEURY Olivier 67 0 6957 450 15,460 6 6 11 1,833 17,293
264 DC Rhy-Blitz 3729 AERNI Florian 59 0 2588 173 14,960 3 3 7 2,333 17,293
265 DC Rhy-Blitz 3712 GAMBONI Marco 52 0 9443 623 15,157 9 9 19 2,111 17,268 CN
266 DC Chillout Dragons 4615 OFFNER Daniel 100 0 11548 795 14,526 9 9 24 2,667 17,192 CW
267 DC Einsiedeln 2213 RUEEGG Guido 87 0 10521 751 14,009 10 10 31 3,100 17,109 CO
268 DC Bodensee 3130 RUDOLPH Danny 60 0 3706 251 14,765 3 3 7 2,333 17,098
269 DC Midland Knights 1726 REINHARD Ernst 48 0 2333 160 14,581 2 2 5 2,500 17,081
270 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2721 EDELMANN Patric 60 0 16927 1123 15,073 15 15 30 2,000 17,073 CZ
271 DC Papillon 4320 MESCHINI Philipp 70 1 16500 1142 14,448 15 15 39 2,600 17,048 CZ
272 DC Bodensee 3115 AEMISEGGER Daniel 32 2 6639 458 14,496 6 6 15 2,500 16,996
273 DC Papillon 4321 LOEFFEL Roman 40 0 11162 721 15,481 12 12 18 1,500 16,981 B
274 DC Bern 537 ROTH Fritz 72 0 2972 208 14,288 3 3 8 2,667 16,955
275 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1511 MANCINI Mauro 40 0 5943 432 13,757 6 6 19 3,167 16,924
276 DC Einsiedeln 2225 STAHEL GARCIA Pedro 52 0 6783 513 13,222 6 6 22 3,667 16,889
277 DC Eastern Switzerland 1601 SCHOENAUER Markus 50 0 13318 1034 12,880 12 12 48 4,000 16,880 CO
278 DC Klingnau 1111 NYDEGGER Andre 40 0 4451 339 13,130 4 4 15 3,750 16,880
279 Top Darts 4703 LOMBARDO Mario 59 0 14449 1036 13,947 13 13 38 2,923 16,870 CW
280 DC Real Caracol 3020 WILLEMIN Edgar 30 0 1397 94 14,862 1 1 2 2,000 16,862
281 DC Lauterbrunnen 610 BERNHARD Marcel 40 0 2977 192 15,505 3 3 4 1,333 16,839
282 DC Klingnau 1109 LUCK Andreas 56 0 16543 1180 14,019 15 15 42 2,800 16,819 CO
283 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2745 CLOER Joel 40 0 9796 704 13,915 9 9 26 2,889 16,804 CN
284 DC Papillon 4305 EBERHART Christoph 91 0 711 45 15,800 1 1 1 1,000 16,800
285 Azzurri Steel 1911 POLIZZOTTO Edmondo 82 0 3520 233 15,107 3 3 5 1,667 16,774
286 Jura Team 4005 MERCAY Johnny 55 0 18171 1282 14,174 15 15 39 2,600 16,774 CW
287 Jura Team 4002 CHENE Marcel 78 0 15514 1067 14,540 15 15 33 2,200 16,740 CW
288 DC Einsiedeln 2232 RUNGG Rolf 106 0 12948 927 13,968 10 10 27 2,700 16,668 CO
289 DC Chur 219 SIMONYI Philippe 60 1 10265 692 14,834 11 11 20 1,818 16,652 B
290 Azzurri Steel 1906 CARCHIDI Francesco 25 0 655 42 15,595 1 1 1 1,000 16,595
291 DC Brugg 1818 LEHMANN Rene 59 0 16774 1124 14,923 18 18 29 1,611 16,535 B
292 DC Midland Knights 1715 ANLIKER Michaela 40 0 7161 508 14,096 7 7 17 2,429 16,525 CZ
293 DC Chillout Dragons 4606 HAENNI Regina 82 0 12981 928 13,988 12 12 30 2,500 16,488 CW
294 Geneva Darts League 843 PROIETTI Elvio 64 0 14119 1018 13,869 13 13 34 2,615 16,485 CW
295 DC Rhy-Blitz 3733 STUMPP Fabian 68 0 9000 657 13,699 9 9 25 2,778 16,476 CN
296 DC Brugg 1801 WEBER John 90 0 5778 400 14,445 6 6 12 2,000 16,445
297 DC Midland Knights 1735 KERN Peter 95 0 8334 572 14,570 7 7 13 1,857 16,427 CZ
298 DC Bodensee 3132 SCHOLZ Wolfgang 56 0 14910 1060 14,066 12 12 28 2,333 16,399 CO
299 DC Bodensee 3125 LANGENEGGER Jeff 95 0 13331 955 13,959 12 12 29 2,417 16,376 CO
300 DC Rhy-Blitz 3714 SIEGENTHALER Thomas 19 0 5319 379 14,034 6 6 14 2,333 16,368
301 DC Eastern Switzerland 1603 HAGMANN Reto 64 0 6918 512 13,512 6 6 17 2,833 16,345
302 DC Basel 326 SCHNIDER Christian 94 0 14831 1151 12,885 15 15 51 3,400 16,285 CN
303 DC Rhy-Blitz 3706 SCHWAB Micha 48 0 9069 640 14,170 9 9 19 2,111 16,281 CN
304 Geneva Darts League 805 ROBIN* Catherine 53 0 7506 552 13,598 6 6 16 2,667 16,264
305 DC Morges 4807 ROY Michel 69 1 11922 793 15,034 14 14 16 1,143 16,177 B
306 DC Papillon 4301 BOSSARD Heinz 40 0 13975 997 14,017 14 14 30 2,143 16,160 CZ
307 DC Joker 3226 WASSERFALLEN Patrick 39 0 3005 203 14,803 3 3 4 1,333 16,136
308 Top Darts 4709 CARVALHO Jose 80 0 2988 222 13,459 3 3 8 2,667 16,126
309 DC Einsiedeln 2223 VON RECHENBERG Christoph 20 0 3940 276 14,275 4 4 7 1,750 16,025
310 DC Bodensee 3114 HAUSAMANN Hans 81 0 3759 263 14,293 3 3 5 1,667 15,959
311 DC Morges 4810 ROONEY* George 40 0 8779 595 14,755 10 10 12 1,200 15,955 B
312 Jura Team 4001 LEUENBERGER Raphael 40 0 16193 1208 13,405 15 15 37 2,467 15,871 CW
313 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2705 JOLY Fabienne 2 0 7987 541 14,763 11 11 12 1,091 15,854 A
314 DC Brugg 1808 VON RUFS Kim 57 0 3602 246 14,642 5 5 6 1,200 15,842
315 DC Morges 4834 BUSSARD Rose Marie 80 0 15800 1104 14,312 17 17 26 1,529 15,841 B
316 DC Klingnau 1107 MEIER Andreas 78 0 14249 1057 13,481 14 14 33 2,357 15,838 CO
317 DC Midland Knights 1746 HALLER Florian 81 0 15910 1168 13,622 14 14 31 2,214 15,836 CZ
318 DC Midland Knights 1730 SPECK Deborah 98 0 9071 727 12,477 9 9 30 3,333 15,811 CN
319 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2702 WILKEN Paul 120 0 12171 888 13,706 11 11 23 2,091 15,797 CZ
320 DC Rhy-Blitz 3717 KLOETZLI Mario 84 0 14884 1087 13,693 15 15 31 2,067 15,759 CN
321 DC Papillon 4340 STUCKI Miriam 104 0 10283 748 13,747 9 9 18 2,000 15,747 CO
322 Top Darts 4705 PERREIRA OLIVEIRA Manuel 92 0 12185 942 12,935 10 10 28 2,800 15,735 CW
323 DC Klingnau 1132 FARSCH Meyk 40 0 12410 898 13,820 11 11 21 1,909 15,729 CO
324 DC Bodensee 3141 HUENI Rene 84 0 6671 493 13,531 6 6 13 2,167 15,698
325 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2752 WYRSCH Sepp 60 0 17563 1395 12,590 15 15 44 2,933 15,523 CN
326 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2749 EDELMANN Tanja 30 0 7415 539 13,757 7 7 12 1,714 15,471 CZ
327 DC Einsiedeln 2207 UTZINGER Martin 40 0 12915 972 13,287 11 12 24 2,182 15,469 CO
328 DC Real Caracol 3014 BLESS Aurore 70 0 8679 652 13,311 8 8 17 2,125 15,436 CW
329 DC Papillon 4326 CHRISTEN Daniel 14 0 1629 131 12,435 2 2 6 3,000 15,435
330 Geneva Darts League 804 COZE* Daniel 54 0 6879 539 12,763 6 6 15 2,500 15,263
331 DC Basel 308 KUHN Pascal 77 0 16925 1313 12,890 15 15 35 2,333 15,224 CN
332 DC Papillon 4315 BUERGI Cedric 39 0 13132 1026 12,799 12 12 29 2,417 15,216 CO
333 DC Midland Knights 1725 LANZ Kathy 71 0 7111 562 12,653 6 6 15 2,500 15,153
334 Geneva Darts League 812 GONZALEZ Bruno 35 0 13025 1026 12,695 12 12 29 2,417 15,112 CW
335 DC Brugg 1810 KALLEN Nathalie 54 0 11998 873 13,743 12 12 16 1,333 15,077 B
336 DC Romont 1007 MOOSER Stanis 90 0 6544 543 12,052 6 6 18 3,000 15,052
337 DC Klingnau 1135 WENGER Stefan 20 0 6669 525 12,703 6 6 14 2,333 15,036
338 DC Arts Of Darts 3425 GISLER Florian 40 0 4414 340 12,982 4 4 8 2,000 14,982
339 HDC Gelterkinden 422 KORALIK Kevin 60 0 10556 846 12,478 9 9 22 2,444 14,922 CN
340 DC Chillout Dragons 4614 MOLL Enrico 16 0 3888 286 13,594 4 4 5 1,250 14,844
341 NGH Neuchâtel 1232 COURTAT Boris 32 1 9187 685 13,412 11 11 15 1,364 14,775 A
342 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2755 MUELLER Silvia 32 0 9590 800 11,988 9 9 25 2,778 14,765 CN
343 Geneva Darts League 811 GODEFROY Emmanuelle 57 0 8848 726 12,187 9 9 22 2,444 14,632 CW
344 DC Arts Of Darts 3418 EHRLER Thomas 35 0 4304 328 13,122 4 4 6 1,500 14,622 CZ
345 DC Papillon 4318 KAESER Mario 32 0 11479 898 12,783 12 12 21 1,750 14,533 CZ
346 HDC Gelterkinden 423 SURER René 56 0 9566 760 12,587 10 10 19 1,900 14,487 CN
347 DC Basel 324 McALEESE Kieran 7 0 3132 239 13,105 3 3 4 1,333 14,438
348 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2744 CLOER Marc 60 0 14355 1182 12,145 14 14 32 2,286 14,430 CN
349 DC Romont 1009 SAVARY Eric 67 0 11672 925 12,618 12 12 21 1,750 14,368 CW
350 DC Real Caracol 3027 KEHRLI Frédéric 0 0 2480 186 13,333 3 3 3 1,000 14,333
351 DC Klingnau 1134 BRUDERER Simon 0 0 3518 264 13,326 4 4 4 1,000 14,326
352 DC Basel 314 HOENER Richard 87 0 9479 798 11,878 9 9 22 2,444 14,323 CN
353 DC Rhy-Blitz 3719 CELLI Vincenzo 47 0 7040 613 11,485 6 6 17 2,833 14,318
354 DC Zürich 11 4119 CONDRAU Silvio 106 0 13459 1118 12,038 12 12 27 2,250 14,288 CO
355 DC Zürich 11 4112 HASSELBERG Annika 58 0 11752 943 12,462 11 11 20 1,818 14,281 CO
356 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1510 LETIZIA Fabian 50 0 7134 582 12,258 6 6 12 2,000 14,258
357 DC Zürich 11 4108 LUTTEROTTI Silvia 40 0 6504 510 12,753 6 6 9 1,500 14,253
358 DC Papillon 4311 BLEUER Rudolf 32 0 3311 264 12,542 3 3 5 1,667 14,208 CO
359 DC Chillout Dragons 4607 HAENNI Heinz 32 0 10401 825 12,607 9 9 14 1,556 14,163 CW
360 DC Einsiedeln 2222 MACHT Alexander 40 0 2595 220 11,795 3 3 7 2,333 14,129
361 DC Bodensee 3119 FUELLEMANN Roman 40 0 14371 1159 12,399 14 14 23 1,643 14,042 CO
362 DC Chillout Dragons 4613 GIRARDI Mario 64 0 10762 887 12,133 9 9 17 1,889 14,022 CW
363 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1505 FRICKE Dirk 44 0 14786 1205 12,271 15 15 26 1,733 14,004 CN
364 DC Chillout Dragons 4605 HOCH Thomas 32 0 4727 382 12,374 4 4 6 1,500 13,874
365 DC Midland Knights 1729 CHRISTEN Regula 40 0 8293 681 12,178 8 8 13 1,625 13,803 CN
366 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2743 CLOER Norbert 60 0 9276 758 12,237 9 9 14 1,556 13,793 CN
367 DC Brugg 1805 KELLER Rolf 2 0 2403 193 12,451 3 3 4 1,333 13,784
368 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2746 MUEHRY Stefan 97 0 8941 804 11,121 8 8 21 2,625 13,746 CZ
369 DC Papillon 4335 SOMMER Martin 52 0 13538 1095 12,363 15 15 17 1,133 13,497 CZ
370 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2728 PIAZZA Pino 59 0 7586 660 11,494 8 8 16 2,000 13,494 CZ
371 NGH Neuchâtel 1211 SEELI Maya 23 0 1943 156 12,455 3 3 3 1,000 13,455
372 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2750 COTTING Michael 56 0 10504 899 11,684 12 12 21 1,750 13,434 CN



373 DC Midland Knights 1731 SPECK Sarah 0 0 816 66 12,364 1 1 1 1,000 13,364
374 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1509 MAEDER Nadine 32 0 11559 1013 11,411 12 12 23 1,917 13,327 CN
375 DC Zürich 11 4104 WERDER Silvia 8 0 3119 258 12,089 4 4 4 1,000 13,089
376 DC Real Caracol 3015 ROCHAT Valerie 40 0 9096 916 9,930 7 7 22 3,143 13,073 CW
377 DC Chillout Dragons 4611 BANGERTER Marcel 0 0 686 57 12,035 1 1 1 1,000 13,035
378 DC Papillon 4317 SOMMER-BIBER Manuela 40 0 4264 366 11,650 5 5 6 1,200 12,850
379 DC Romont 1001 CORNU David 34 0 2847 248 11,480 3 3 4 1,333 12,813
380 DC Romont 1003 SCHICK Christophe 48 0 8806 890 9,894 9 9 26 2,889 12,783 CW
381 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1507 HUBER Robin 6 0 5018 432 11,616 6 6 6 1,000 12,616
382 Geneva Darts League 819 BONSERA Elisabeth 0 0 2420 210 11,524 3 3 3 1,000 12,524
383 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1503 KLEINER Heidi 0 0 3559 312 11,407 5 5 5 1,000 12,407
384 DC Arts Of Darts 3416 UNTERNAEHRER Susanne 24 0 8938 857 10,429 9 9 15 1,667 12,096 CZ
385 HDC Gelterkinden 428 BREITENSTEIN Ivo 60 0 8121 812 10,001 8 8 16 2,000 12,001 CN
386 DC Real Caracol 3023 THOMAS Yves 52 0 3231 303 10,663 3 3 4 1,333 11,997 CW
387 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1508 STEIGER Kurt 54 1 13975 1338 10,445 15 15 23 1,533 11,978 CN
388 HDC Gelterkinden 421 BEYELER Florence 68 0 6446 617 10,447 6 6 8 1,333 11,781
389 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1502 SCHUMERA Daniel 2 0 2826 264 10,705 3 3 3 1,000 11,705
390 DC Papillon 4308 CADIELI Sacha 40 0 13772 1377 10,001 15 15 20 1,333 11,335 CZ
391 DC Real Caracol 3024 FLEUTY Patricia 12 0 4544 441 10,304 5 5 5 1,000 11,304 CW
392 DC Zürich 11 4109 ROTH Markus 0 0 4507 456 9,884 6 6 6 1,000 10,884
393 Geneva Darts League 818 PERRIRAZ Patricia 16 0 5648 640 8,825 7 7 9 1,286 10,111 CW
394 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1506 STEFFEN Martina 2 0 1384 172 8,047 1 1 2 2,000 10,047
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Rang Klub LizenzNummer Namen HF

1 DC Rhy-Blitz 3727 STRNAD Miran 170

2 DC Chur 214 OERTLI Lukas 160

DC Einsiedeln 2204 REICHMUTH Daniel 160

4 DC Joker 3210 WEBER Bjoern 156

5 Jura Team 4006 CHENE Dominique 152

6 DC Chur 218 WELLINGER Roman 150

DC Brugg 1827 GFELLER Bruno 150

8 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2704 REY Patrik 146

Top Darts 4713 VOGEL Stephane 146

10 Azzurri Steel 1914 KOLATORSKI Dariusz 138

11 DC Romont 1029 VAUDAN Blaise 137

DC Bodensee 3131 RUOSS Juerg 137

13 DC Basel 320 HEINRICH Angela 136

14 HDC Gelterkinden 420 FELDKAMP Dirk 135

15 NGH Neuchâtel 1204 MEDINA Antonio 134

16 DC Basel 325 LERCHNER Juergen 131

17 DC Midland Knights 1744 SCHWEIZER Marcel 130

DC Papillon 4347 BELLMONT Stefan 130

19 Azzurri Steel 1916 DAHMEN Roger 128

20 NGH Neuchâtel 1221 HOURIET Claude-Alain 127

Azzurri Steel 1901 IORIO Giuseppe 127

22 DC Joker 3203 ENGEL Juerg 124

23 DC Romont 1019 TAGAN Valentin 122

Top Darts 4702 DA CRUZ Jean-Marc 122

25 Azzurri Steel 1912 DIETHELM William 121

DC Bodensee 3139 RUCKSTUHL Philippe 121

27 DC Basel 318 AESCHBACH Patric 120

DC Lauterbrunnen 603 MOSIMANN Alex 120

Geneva Darts League 807 SHANAHAN* John 120

DC Romont 1018 TAGAN Gabriel 120

DC Midland Knights 1720 JUNGHANS Thomas 120

DC Midland Knights 1741 MISCHLER Salem 120

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2702 WILKEN Paul 120

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2719 GAEHLER Marc 120

Phantoms 2813 IMHOF Florian 120

DC Morges 4826 OLAIO Rogerio 120

DC Morges 4833 FERREIRA Jose Joao 120

38 DC Romont 1002 FONSECA Jorge 118

Phantoms 2803 HALTER Herby 118

DC Real Caracol 3017 BLESS Mickael 118

41 Phantoms 2826 STADELMANN Beat 117

DC Real Caracol 3025 PETITE Jacques 117

43 DC Bern 518 STERCHI Juerg 116

DC Eastern Switzerland 1616 ITEN Andreas 116

DC Midland Knights 1708 SCHULZ Torsten 116

DC Midland Knights 1714 SCHOENAUER Peter 116

DC Joker 3217 STEFFENON Frank 116

DC Arts Of Darts 3426 HESS Peter 116

49 DC Midland Knights 1716 KRIEG Armin 115

DC Einsiedeln 2206 ULRICH Martin 115

DC Bodensee 3108 BERNHARD Tobias 115

DC Bodensee 3112 FULCINITI Rocco 115

DC Papillon 4339 MEIER Stephan 115

54 DC Basel 316 VAN EEDEN Sjoerd 114

DC Midland Knights 1713 VONRUFS Urs 114

DC Bodensee 3101 PETER Roland 114

DC Joker 3225 RUDIN Colette 114

58 HDC Gelterkinden 411 FRISCHKNECHT Norbert 113

Phantoms 2830 BEKONJA Goran 113

DC Papillon 4329 FLURY Christof 113

61 HDC Gelterkinden 429 DEMIR* Ibrahim 112

DC Bern 511 ZWIMPFER Daniel 112

DC Romont 1028 SCHOCH Marc 112

DC Midland Knights 1718 ANLIKER Tobias 112

Azzurri Steel 1908 VARRESE Giuseppe 112

DC Bodensee 3109 ENZLER Damian 112

67 DC Romont 1005 MARET Yves 111

DC Midland Knights 1748 MOROGE Thomy 111

69 DC Bern 515 WEHRLE Sascha 110

DC Bern 521 WILDGRUBE Robert 110

DC Lauterbrunnen 624 FURRER Kurt 110

NGH Neuchâtel 1215 FERREIRA Jose Carlos 110

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2754 ROZZI Richard 110

Phantoms 2804 KUECHLER Urban 110

DC Bodensee 3142 MAYER* Thomas 110

DC Papillon 4322 FUCHS Michael 110

Top Darts 4714 OLIVEIRA Joao 110

78 HDC Gelterkinden 432 HAGER* Christopher 109

79 DC Basel 317 AFFA Tomasz 108

DC Brugg 1802 WEBER Hans 108

DC Brugg 1806 WEIBEL Daniel 108

Azzurri Steel 1903 SCHELBLI Marco 108

83 DC Arts Of Darts 3427 REICHENBERGER Michael 107

DC Morges 4803 LOPEZ Juan 107

85 HDC Gelterkinden 425 LEHMANN* Peter 106

DC Einsiedeln 2232 RUNGG Rolf 106

DC Zürich 11 4119 CONDRAU Silvio 106

88 DC Lauterbrunnen 622 HIRSCHI Martin 105

DC Rhy-Blitz 3707 MUELLER Rene 105

DC Zürich 11 4110 RIEKER Mike 105

91 DC Chur 209 SCHELBERT Michael 104

DC Midland Knights 1739 VONRUFS Eric 104



DC Brugg 1832 WILKINSON Paul 104

DC Papillon 4306 ROTH Thomas 104

DC Papillon 4340 STUCKI Miriam 104

DC Papillon 4343 TELLI Claudio 104

97 Jura Team 4004 PRUDAT Frederic 103

98 DC Zürich 11 4111 SCHNYDER Roland 102

DC Papillon 4323 HAECHLER Stefan 102

100 DC Midland Knights 1740 HIRZEL Marcel 101

101 HDC Gelterkinden 415 KOCER Ufuk 100

DC Bern 534 ASMUSSEN Lars 100

DC Bern 536 BRZEZINSKI Philip 100

NGH Neuchâtel 1209 STOLLER Christian 100

DC Eastern Switzerland 1611 BARTH Harald 100

DC Midland Knights 1705 PISCITELLI Fabio 100

DC Einsiedeln 2208 ARNOLD Jonas 100

DC Papillon 4337 BILLIG Sven 100

DC Chillout Dragons 4615 OFFNER Daniel 100

Top Darts 4710 LONGO Rocco 100

111 HDC Gelterkinden 408 HENZEN Manuel 99

Geneva Darts League 820 RICHOZ Yves 99

113 DC Basel 303 DEGEN Felix 98

DC Midland Knights 1730 SPECK Deborah 98

Azzurri Steel 1915 VULLNET Xhemaili 98

DC Joker 3214 REGENASS Pierre 98

DC Chillout Dragons 4609 KUENZI Andreas 98

118 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2746 MUEHRY Stefan 97

DC Papillon 4345 GAYLOR Fiona 97

120 DC Bern 533 GERBER Thomas 96

DC Midland Knights 1703 GEROCK Thomas 96

Azzurri Steel 1913 BALBACH Raymond 96

Phantoms 2820 DUERIG Marco 96

DC Bodensee 3135 VELAGIC* Senad 96

Jura Team 4003 STAEMPFLI Christian 96

Top Darts 4701 DA CRUZ Carlos Manuel 96

127 DC Klingnau 1101 MAIER Peter 95

DC Midland Knights 1735 KERN Peter 95

DC Bodensee 3125 LANGENEGGER Jeff 95

DC Bodensee 3144 CAMACHO Luis 95

DC Joker 3208 WALDMEIER Hansi 95

132 DC Basel 326 SCHNIDER Christian 94

DC Romont 1011 SEYDOUX Laurent 94

DC Real Caracol 3006 GROSSENBACHER Nicolas 94

135 DC Chur 206 KLAAS Christoph 93

NGH Neuchâtel 1223 ABBADI Younes 93

137 HDC Gelterkinden 413 KAPPELER Christoph 92

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1501 BIGLER Beat 92

DC Midland Knights 1706 BLESS Andreas 92

DC Bodensee 3103 STOOP Jeannette 92

DC Joker 3223 SCHULER Marc 92

Top Darts 4705 PERREIRA OLIVEIRA Manuel 92

143 DC Basel 309 FRIEDEN Sandro 91

DC Papillon 4305 EBERHART Christoph 91

145 DC Chur 213 WASER Michael 90

DC Basel 329 PAULY Wolfgang 90

DC Romont 1007 MOOSER Stanis 90

DC Romont 1010 BARBEZAT Pascal 90

NGH Neuchâtel 1205 DOLDER Nicolas 90

NGH Neuchâtel 1228 MEDINA Angel 90

DC Brugg 1801 WEBER John 90

DC Einsiedeln 2238 HANDSCHIN Rene 90

DC Papillon 4302 BARBEN Marcel 90

DC Papillon 4330 QUIRICI Roberto 90

DC Papillon 4332 YAVUZCAN Enes 90

156 DC Basel 301 BLISS* Klaus 89

DC Romont 1012 KOLLY Willy 89

DC Romont 1030 OTT Daniel 89

DC Midland Knights 1742 SCHIERTZ Felix 89

DC Morges 4825 TANGUY Julien 89

161 DC Basel 319 ASERAL Roy 88

Phantoms 2816 HAASE Sandro 88

DC Chillout Dragons 4602 LUDER Steve 88

164 DC Basel 314 HOENER Richard 87

DC Einsiedeln 2213 RUEEGG Guido 87

DC Real Caracol 3026 BATISTA Luis 87

167 DC Basel 348 SMITH George 86

HDC Gelterkinden 409 LOOSLI Samuel 86

DC Midland Knights 1711 VONRUFS Katharina 86

DC Midland Knights 1736 GRUNDER Hans 86

DC Midland Knights 1743 NIEDERHAUSER Nino 86

Azzurri Steel 1902 PETERLE Venanzio 86

DC Einsiedeln 2218 KAEMPFER Peter 86

DC Papillon 4310 SIEBER Christina 86

175 DC Midland Knights 1738 BUCHER Marcel 84

Phantoms 2819 MIGLIORE Fernando 84

DC Real Caracol 3022 FIORENDI Monia 84

DC Bodensee 3141 HUENI Rene 84

DC Joker 3201 WANNER Dieter 84

DC Arts Of Darts 3406 KIESGEN Ralph 84

DC Rhy-Blitz 3717 KLOETZLI Mario 84

182 DC Bern 517 SCHWEIZER Christoph 82

DC Brugg 1812 STEPHANI Christian 82

Azzurri Steel 1911 POLIZZOTTO Edmondo 82

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2710 SINNER Alexander 82

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2751 EKER Erkan 82

DC Bodensee 3111 SCHERRER Markus 82

DC Joker 3232 WALPEN Marcel 82

DC Chillout Dragons 4606 HAENNI Regina 82

190 HDC Gelterkinden 417 WACHTER Patrick 81

DC Klingnau 1119 STASTKA Jaromir 81

DC Midland Knights 1746 HALLER Florian 81

Phantoms 2827 ULA Attila 81

DC Bodensee 3114 HAUSAMANN Hans 81

DC Papillon 4331 YAVUZCAN Macit 81

196 DC Chur 221 KAPUN* Harald 80



DC Zoepfli Luzern 2729 GJONI Kristian 80

DC Real Caracol 3005 DINCKLAGE Stefan 80

Top Darts 4709 CARVALHO Jose 80

DC Morges 4834 BUSSARD Rose Marie 80

201 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2701 STUDER Roger 79

DC Bodensee 3143 CLERICO Vito 79

DC Joker 3230 REIN Andre 79

204 DC Chur 203 MANI Franco 78

HDC Gelterkinden 404 SCHAUB Adrian 78

HDC Gelterkinden 405 STEBLER Roger 78

DC Lauterbrunnen 611 SURBER Charly 78

DC Klingnau 1107 MEIER Andreas 78

Jura Team 4002 CHENE Marcel 78

210 DC Basel 308 KUHN Pascal 77

211 DC Eastern Switzerland 1606 WIESMANN Juerg 76

DC Brugg 1807 GRUETTER Rolf 76

Azzurri Steel 1909 PFISTER Ursula 76

DC Bodensee 3104 ZURBRUEGG Andreas 76

DC Bodensee 3134 ZURBRUEGG Daniel 76

DC Arts Of Darts 3424 WETTSTEIN Klaus 76

217 DC Basel 304 HOFMEIER Ingo 75

DC Basel 312 BLUM Samy 75

219 NGH Neuchâtel 1216 TRILLO Joaquin 74

DC Einsiedeln 2202 STAUB Michel 74

221 DC Bern 519 VEIT Volker 72

DC Bern 537 ROTH Fritz 72

DC Romont 1031 VEUVE Mickael 72

DC Einsiedeln 2236 KELLER-TANNER Andrea 72

DC Einsiedeln 2239 LIENHARD Meinrad 72

226 DC Midland Knights 1725 LANZ Kathy 71

227 DC Lauterbrunnen 618 KAESER Marius 70

DC Brugg 1835 SCHNABL Manfred 70

DC Einsiedeln 2201 BARTLOME Sarah 70

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2715 EMMENEGGER Adrian 70

DC Real Caracol 3014 BLESS Aurore 70

DC Joker 3206 FISCHER Carsten 70

DC Papillon 4320 MESCHINI Philipp 70

234 DC Einsiedeln 2235 KELLER Reto 69

DC Joker 3234 SCHMIDT* Gerd 69

DC Zürich 11 4105 HASSELBERG Martin 69

DC Zürich 11 4136 MARTY Alex 69

DC Morges 4807 ROY Michel 69

239 DC Basel 310 HYNES Andrew 68

HDC Gelterkinden 421 BEYELER Florence 68

DC Rhy-Blitz 3733 STUMPP Fabian 68

242 DC Romont 1009 SAVARY Eric 67

DC Romont 1032 DELEURY Olivier 67

244 DC Chur 220 MORETTI Roberto 66

DC Romont 1004 KAPPS Jean-Luc 66

DC Bodensee 3107 ENZLER Dario 66

247 DC Morges 4806 PADLIYA Robin 65

248 Geneva Darts League 843 PROIETTI Elvio 64

DC Eastern Switzerland 1603 HAGMANN Reto 64

DC Eastern Switzerland 1612 FRISCHKNECHT Fredi 64

DC Chillout Dragons 4613 GIRARDI Mario 64

252 Jura Team 4009 STEMPFLER Eric 62

253 DC Chur 219 SIMONYI Philippe 60

HDC Gelterkinden 422 KORALIK Kevin 60

HDC Gelterkinden 428 BREITENSTEIN Ivo 60

DC Lauterbrunnen 617 MINDER Roy 60

DC Romont 1020 SURCHAT Thierry 60

NGH Neuchâtel 1238 RUEDIN Georges 60

DC Midland Knights 1745 GUT Sven 60

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2721 EDELMANN Patric 60

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2733 GLASER Remo 60

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2743 CLOER Norbert 60

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2744 CLOER Marc 60

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2752 WYRSCH Sepp 60

DC Bodensee 3130 RUDOLPH Danny 60

DC Joker 3221 HOFFMANN Mario 60

DC Arts Of Darts 3401 ARNOLD Christian 60

DC Arts Of Darts 3408 KIESGEN Ernst 60

DC Rhy-Blitz 3711 RITSCHARD Walter 60

DC Papillon 4342 BUEEL Daniela 60

DC Morges 4814 DA COSTA Antonio 60

272 DC Eastern Switzerland 1608 FEHR Ernst 59

DC Brugg 1818 LEHMANN Rene 59

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2728 PIAZZA Pino 59

DC Rhy-Blitz 3729 AERNI Florian 59

Top Darts 4703 LOMBARDO Mario 59

277 HDC Gelterkinden 431 HAGER* Patrick 58

DC Klingnau 1120 PETRIG Norbert 58

DC Joker 3211 DE VITO Stefano 58

DC Zürich 11 4112 HASSELBERG Annika 58

Top Darts 4711 SEIXAS OLIVEIRA Manuel 58

282 DC Chur 201 PETRIS Beni 57

Geneva Darts League 811 GODEFROY Emmanuelle 57

DC Brugg 1808 VON RUFS Kim 57

285 HDC Gelterkinden 423 SURER René 56

DC Klingnau 1109 LUCK Andreas 56

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2748 MOELLER Olaf 56

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2750 COTTING Michael 56

DC Bodensee 3132 SCHOLZ Wolfgang 56

290 DC Eastern Switzerland 1613 SCHOENAUER Bernhard 55

Jura Team 4005 MERCAY Johnny 55

292 HDC Gelterkinden 402 BUSER Lukas 54

Geneva Darts League 804 COZE* Daniel 54

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1508 STEIGER Kurt 54

DC Brugg 1810 KALLEN Nathalie 54

DC Bodensee 3102 HARDER Christoph 54

297 HDC Gelterkinden 430 SCHOEFFMANN* Peter 53

Geneva Darts League 805 ROBIN* Catherine 53

299 DC Einsiedeln 2225 STAHEL GARCIA Pedro 52

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2708 STUDER Denise 52



DC Real Caracol 3023 THOMAS Yves 52

DC Joker 3229 MORALES Rolando 52

DC Rhy-Blitz 3712 GAMBONI Marco 52

DC Papillon 4335 SOMMER Martin 52

DC Papillon 4344 BASELGIA Martin 52

306 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1510 LETIZIA Fabian 50

DC Eastern Switzerland 1601 SCHOENAUER Markus 50

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2726 ARBEITER Jens 50

309 NGH Neuchâtel 1203 HENCHOZ Cyril 49

310 DC Romont 1003 SCHICK Christophe 48

DC Midland Knights 1726 REINHARD Ernst 48

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2713 FLURY Markus 48

DC Rhy-Blitz 3706 SCHWAB Micha 48

DC Papillon 4338 BAUMBERGER Florian 48

DC Morges 4819 CHAMARD Christophe 48

316 DC Rhy-Blitz 3719 CELLI Vincenzo 47

317 DC Chillout Dragons 4601 MASANTI Sascha 46

318 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1504 KHAMES Ibrahim 45

DC Morges 4802 DOS REIS Paulo 45

320 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1505 FRICKE Dirk 44

321 DC Einsiedeln 2237 ARNDT Jacqueline 42

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2753 HARTMANN Roger 42

323 DC Chur 217 SCHUMACHER Roland 40

HDC Gelterkinden 433 HERMANN* Michael 40

DC Lauterbrunnen 601 VON BERGEN Andres 40

DC Lauterbrunnen 610 BERNHARD Marcel 40

Geneva Darts League 845 PEIRO Guiseppe 40

DC Romont 1008 PIEREN Michel 40

DC Klingnau 1111 NYDEGGER Andre 40

DC Klingnau 1132 FARSCH Meyk 40

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1511 MANCINI Mauro 40

DC Midland Knights 1715 ANLIKER Michaela 40

DC Midland Knights 1729 CHRISTEN Regula 40

DC Einsiedeln 2207 UTZINGER Martin 40

DC Einsiedeln 2222 MACHT Alexander 40

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2707 COTTING Gerry 40

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2745 CLOER Joel 40

DC Real Caracol 3015 ROCHAT Valerie 40

DC Bodensee 3119 FUELLEMANN Roman 40

DC Joker 3231 WERY* Richard 40

DC Arts Of Darts 3425 GISLER Florian 40

Jura Team 4001 LEUENBERGER Raphael 40

DC Zürich 11 4108 LUTTEROTTI Silvia 40

DC Papillon 4301 BOSSARD Heinz 40

DC Papillon 4308 CADIELI Sacha 40

DC Papillon 4317 SOMMER-BIBER Manuela 40

DC Papillon 4321 LOEFFEL Roman 40

DC Morges 4810 ROONEY* George 40

349 DC Joker 3226 WASSERFALLEN Patrick 39

DC Papillon 4315 BUERGI Cedric 39

351 Geneva Darts League 809 REY Patrick 38

352 DC Einsiedeln 2211 HEMMERSBACH Dirk 36

353 Geneva Darts League 812 GONZALEZ Bruno 35

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2756 KRAEHENBUEHL Andre 35

DC Arts Of Darts 3418 EHRLER Thomas 35

356 DC Romont 1001 CORNU David 34

357 NGH Neuchâtel 1232 COURTAT Boris 32

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1509 MAEDER Nadine 32

DC Einsiedeln 2234 FAESSLER Roland 32

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2755 MUELLER Silvia 32

DC Bodensee 3115 AEMISEGGER Daniel 32

DC Papillon 4311 BLEUER Rudolf 32

DC Papillon 4318 KAESER Mario 32

DC Chillout Dragons 4605 HOCH Thomas 32

DC Chillout Dragons 4607 HAENNI Heinz 32

366 DC Zoepfli Luzern 2738 ALVES FONSECA Jorge Miguel 30

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2749 EDELMANN Tanja 30

DC Real Caracol 3018 PETITE Jean-Pierre 30

DC Real Caracol 3020 WILLEMIN Edgar 30

370 DC Romont 1027 FONSECA Dylan 28

371 Azzurri Steel 1910 ERNI Christoph 26

372 Azzurri Steel 1906 CARCHIDI Francesco 25

373 DC Arts Of Darts 3416 UNTERNAEHRER Susanne 24

374 NGH Neuchâtel 1211 SEELI Maya 23

375 DC Klingnau 1135 WENGER Stefan 20

DC Einsiedeln 2223 VON RECHENBERG Christoph 20

DC Bodensee 3145 SUTTER Reto 20

378 DC Rhy-Blitz 3714 SIEGENTHALER Thomas 19

379 Geneva Darts League 818 PERRIRAZ Patricia 16

DC Chillout Dragons 4614 MOLL Enrico 16

381 DC Papillon 4326 CHRISTEN Daniel 14

382 DC Real Caracol 3024 FLEUTY Patricia 12

383 DC Zürich 11 4104 WERDER Silvia 8

384 DC Basel 324 McALEESE Kieran 7

385 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1507 HUBER Robin 6

386 Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1502 SCHUMERA Daniel 2

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1506 STEFFEN Martina 2

DC Brugg 1805 KELLER Rolf 2

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2705 JOLY Fabienne 2
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Rang Klub LizenzNummer Namen 180

1 DC Bodensee 3112 FULCINITI Rocco 10

DC Joker 3203 ENGEL Juerg 10

3 DC Morges 4803 LOPEZ Juan 8

4 DC Bern 534 ASMUSSEN Lars 7

Azzurri Steel 1901 IORIO Giuseppe 7

6 DC Bodensee 3139 RUCKSTUHL Philippe 6

7 HDC Gelterkinden 420 FELDKAMP Dirk 5

DC Midland Knights 1713 VONRUFS Urs 5

9 HDC Gelterkinden 429 DEMIR* Ibrahim 4

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2704 REY Patrik 4

DC Bodensee 3108 BERNHARD Tobias 4

12 DC Romont 1018 TAGAN Gabriel 3

NGH Neuchâtel 1204 MEDINA Antonio 3

DC Eastern Switzerland 1611 BARTH Harald 3

DC Midland Knights 1714 SCHOENAUER Peter 3

Azzurri Steel 1908 VARRESE Giuseppe 3

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2719 GAEHLER Marc 3

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2753 HARTMANN Roger 3

Phantoms 2826 STADELMANN Beat 3

DC Rhy-Blitz 3727 STRNAD Miran 3

DC Papillon 4323 HAECHLER Stefan 3

DC Papillon 4345 GAYLOR Fiona 3

DC Chillout Dragons 4601 MASANTI Sascha 3

24 DC Chur 209 SCHELBERT Michael 2

DC Basel 303 DEGEN Felix 2

HDC Gelterkinden 425 LEHMANN* Peter 2

DC Bern 515 WEHRLE Sascha 2

DC Bern 519 VEIT Volker 2

DC Lauterbrunnen 603 MOSIMANN Alex 2

DC Lauterbrunnen 618 KAESER Marius 2

DC Lauterbrunnen 622 HIRSCHI Martin 2

Geneva Darts League 807 SHANAHAN* John 2

Geneva Darts League 820 RICHOZ Yves 2

DC Romont 1002 FONSECA Jorge 2

DC Romont 1012 KOLLY Willy 2

NGH Neuchâtel 1221 HOURIET Claude-Alain 2

DC Midland Knights 1718 ANLIKER Tobias 2

DC Midland Knights 1720 JUNGHANS Thomas 2

DC Brugg 1802 WEBER Hans 2

DC Brugg 1812 STEPHANI Christian 2

Azzurri Steel 1909 PFISTER Ursula 2

Azzurri Steel 1912 DIETHELM William 2

Azzurri Steel 1914 KOLATORSKI Dariusz 2

Azzurri Steel 1916 DAHMEN Roger 2

DC Einsiedeln 2218 KAEMPFER Peter 2

Phantoms 2804 KUECHLER Urban 2

DC Bodensee 3101 PETER Roland 2

DC Bodensee 3115 AEMISEGGER Daniel 2

DC Arts Of Darts 3424 WETTSTEIN Klaus 2

DC Papillon 4331 YAVUZCAN Macit 2

DC Papillon 4347 BELLMONT Stefan 2

Top Darts 4710 LONGO Rocco 2

Top Darts 4713 VOGEL Stephane 2

54 DC Chur 206 KLAAS Christoph 1

DC Chur 214 OERTLI Lukas 1

DC Chur 217 SCHUMACHER Roland 1

DC Chur 219 SIMONYI Philippe 1

DC Basel 304 HOFMEIER Ingo 1

DC Basel 309 FRIEDEN Sandro 1

DC Basel 310 HYNES Andrew 1

DC Basel 316 VAN EEDEN Sjoerd 1

DC Basel 319 ASERAL Roy 1

DC Basel 320 HEINRICH Angela 1

HDC Gelterkinden 402 BUSER Lukas 1

HDC Gelterkinden 413 KAPPELER Christoph 1

HDC Gelterkinden 415 KOCER Ufuk 1

HDC Gelterkinden 417 WACHTER Patrick 1

HDC Gelterkinden 431 HAGER* Patrick 1

DC Bern 518 STERCHI Juerg 1

DC Bern 533 GERBER Thomas 1

DC Bern 536 BRZEZINSKI Philip 1

DC Lauterbrunnen 624 FURRER Kurt 1

DC Romont 1028 SCHOCH Marc 1

DC Romont 1029 VAUDAN Blaise 1

DC Romont 1030 OTT Daniel 1

DC Klingnau 1101 MAIER Peter 1

NGH Neuchâtel 1203 HENCHOZ Cyril 1

NGH Neuchâtel 1205 DOLDER Nicolas 1

NGH Neuchâtel 1228 MEDINA Angel 1

NGH Neuchâtel 1232 COURTAT Boris 1

Goldener Pfeil Erlinsbach 1508 STEIGER Kurt 1

DC Eastern Switzerland 1616 ITEN Andreas 1

DC Midland Knights 1705 PISCITELLI Fabio 1

DC Midland Knights 1706 BLESS Andreas 1

DC Midland Knights 1711 VONRUFS Katharina 1

DC Midland Knights 1716 KRIEG Armin 1

DC Midland Knights 1738 BUCHER Marcel 1

DC Midland Knights 1740 HIRZEL Marcel 1

DC Midland Knights 1743 NIEDERHAUSER Nino 1

DC Brugg 1827 GFELLER Bruno 1

Azzurri Steel 1903 SCHELBLI Marco 1

DC Einsiedeln 2202 STAUB Michel 1

DC Einsiedeln 2204 REICHMUTH Daniel 1



DC Einsiedeln 2238 HANDSCHIN Rene 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2701 STUDER Roger 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2710 SINNER Alexander 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2713 FLURY Markus 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2733 GLASER Remo 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2751 EKER Erkan 1

DC Zoepfli Luzern 2754 ROZZI Richard 1

Phantoms 2813 IMHOF Florian 1

Phantoms 2816 HAASE Sandro 1

Phantoms 2819 MIGLIORE Fernando 1

Phantoms 2820 DUERIG Marco 1

DC Real Caracol 3005 DINCKLAGE Stefan 1

DC Bodensee 3111 SCHERRER Markus 1

DC Bodensee 3135 VELAGIC* Senad 1

DC Bodensee 3143 CLERICO Vito 1

DC Bodensee 3144 CAMACHO Luis 1

DC Joker 3210 WEBER Bjoern 1

DC Joker 3214 REGENASS Pierre 1

DC Joker 3225 RUDIN Colette 1

DC Joker 3232 WALPEN Marcel 1

DC Arts Of Darts 3406 KIESGEN Ralph 1

DC Arts Of Darts 3426 HESS Peter 1

DC Arts Of Darts 3427 REICHENBERGER Michael 1

Jura Team 4003 STAEMPFLI Christian 1

Jura Team 4004 PRUDAT Frederic 1

Jura Team 4006 CHENE Dominique 1

DC Papillon 4320 MESCHINI Philipp 1

DC Papillon 4322 FUCHS Michael 1

DC Papillon 4330 QUIRICI Roberto 1

DC Papillon 4332 YAVUZCAN Enes 1

DC Papillon 4337 BILLIG Sven 1

DC Papillon 4342 BUEEL Daniela 1

DC Chillout Dragons 4602 LUDER Steve 1

Top Darts 4714 OLIVEIRA Joao 1

DC Morges 4802 DOS REIS Paulo 1

DC Morges 4807 ROY Michel 1

DC Morges 4819 CHAMARD Christophe 1

DC Morges 4825 TANGUY Julien 1

DC Morges 4826 OLAIO Rogerio 1

DC Morges 4833 FERREIRA Jose Joao 1
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